FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-12-2004



102812697

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

O. C.

1	
—	
_	
က	
- 1	
7	
T	300
	ر سيسبوسو.
_	
, ,	
_	-
-	
	-
_	
_	
	_
_	-

8.3.04 RECORD	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) MILITELLO, David F	Month Day Year 07162004
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party SHEVICK, Barry L.	07152004
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Name 1) Shades Unlimited,	Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 361 Blodgett Stree	of a domestic
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cotati	CA 94931
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
TEUMEL1 00000012 10911313	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 0 P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0751

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	190	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lathrop, Robert	L. III	07262004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Dendulk, Bruce	R.	07222004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional R	ecelving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Z	lp Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (fine 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	umber(s) or Patent N		hed
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s) Patent N	lumber(s)
			

PATENT

REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0752

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	916-781-6634
Name Bradley P. Heis	ler	
Address (Nne 1) Heisler & Assoc	iates	
Address (line 2) 3017 Douglas Bl	vd., Suite 300	
Address (line 3) Roseville, CA	95661	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 8
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 07162004
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
<i>indicated herein.</i> Bradley P. Heisler	p DA_	D. 2 AU
Name of Person Signing	Signature	J - 5 - 0 9 Date

- I. David R. Militello, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Shades Unlimited, Inc., whose address is 361 Blodgett Street, Cotati, CA 94931, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: PROGRESSIVE RESISTANČE LIFTING MECHANISM FOR A WINDOW COVERING, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the <u>Ib</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 7-16-64 Name of Inventor

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Sonoma

Title of Document Assignment for Progressive Resistance Lifting Mechanism for a Window Covering

On July 16th, 2004, before me, Christine Zabaneh personally appeared David R. Militello [4] personally known to me - OR - [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and seal.



SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

I, Barry L. Shevick, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign,
transfer and set over to Shades Unlimited, Inc., whose address is 361 Blodgett Street,
Cotati, CA 94931, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:
PROGRESSIVE RESISTANCE LIFTING MECHANISM FOR A WINDOW COVERING,
for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has
been executed by signing of the declaration on the 9 day of July, 2004.
•

- The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses _____, filed _____) the filing date and application (Application No. ___ number of said application when known.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 7/15/2004 Name of Inventor Barry L. Shevick

See attached natural acknowledgment

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Sisto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.pationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll Free + 800-876-6897

I, Robert L. Lathrop III, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do
assign, transfer and set over to Shades Unlimited, Inc., whose address is 361 Blodgett
Street, Cotati, CA 94931, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention
known as: PROGRESSIVE RESISTANCE LIFTING MECHANISM FOR A WINDOW
COVERING, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the 36 day of
<u>July</u> , 2004.

- 1) The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 7) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 7/26/04 Name of Inventor Robert L. Lathrop III

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

State of California)	
County of SANTA CLAR	ss.	
On 7-26-04, before me, 7 personally appeared ROBERT	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No	NOTAR 5
personally appeared KOLSERT	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis evidence	s of satisfactory
THEODORE M. DANEN Commission # 1451015 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2007	to be the person(s) whose subscribed to the within is acknowledged to me that he/she the same in his/her/the capacity(ies), and that be signature(s) on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which acted, executed the instrument	nstrument and e/they executed in authorized y his/her/their he person(s), out the person(s)
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official Woodow M. D. Signature of Notary Publi	anen
	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by		on the document ument.
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT
□ Individual		OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		

- I. Bruce R. Dendulk, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Shades Unlimited, Inc., whose address is 361 Blodgett Street, Cotati, CA 94931, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: PROGRESSIVE RESISTANCE LIFTING MECHANISM FOR A WINDOW COVERING, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the Aday of <u>Julu</u>, 2004.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. _____, filed _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 7-22-04 Name of Inventor

Bruce R. Dendulk

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1	
County of SANTIA CLARA	ss.	
	J	
on 7-22-04 hefore me 7	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") R. D. E. N.D. V.C.K. Name(s) of Signer(s)	
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared <u>BRVCE</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a	
THEODORE M. DANEN Commission # 1451015	subscribed to the within instrument an	
A Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/she/the/y execute the same in his/he/r/the/r authorize	
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2007	capacity(ies), and that by his/het/the	
My Content Book Sec. 10, 1995	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.	
	acted, excedited the institution.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Geodor M. Danen)	
Płace Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
OF	TIONAL	
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN	
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	iop or a unio not	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		
•		

RECORDED: 08/03/2004